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MNOTICE
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PLAN REVIEW COMMENTS

1. ALL. BATHROOM DOORS TO BE OUTSWING
2. ALL BATHROOM AND BEDROOM DOORS TO BE 34" WIDE X 80" HIGH

3. BUILDING TYPE TO BE 5B

4 OCCUPANCY LOAD FOR BUILDING -G- IS 28 (BLDG. - G MAX SQ. FTG. IS 5,439 /200 = 27.20 )

5. UL DESIGN # FOR 8" BLOCK WALL IS U905

6. INTERIOR FLAME / SMOKE DEVELOPMENT CLASSIFICATION FOR INTERIOR

FINISHES IS CLASS - C PER TABLE 803.3

PLAN REVIEW COMMENTS-FIRE PREVENTION CODE

1. THIS BUILDING IS LIGHT WEIGHT TRUSS CONSTRUCTION AND IS CURRENTLY

IN COMPLIANCE WITH S§S 666.222

D hwN

SEPERATED BY A ONE HOUR FIREWALL (U338} IN THE ATTIC

-l

. TH!S BUILDINGIS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE FIFTH EDITION

. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 9.6.2.10 AND SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED
. BUILDING IS PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED , SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

. FIRE SEPERATION RATING FOR THE BLOCK WALL IS 2 HOUR, (U905) FRAME WALL IS 1 HOUR (U338 }

. NO APARTMENT EXCEEDS THE MAX. 3000 SQUARE FEET REQUIREMENT FOR DRAFTSTOPS,EACH UNIT IS

. GARAGE DOOR TYPICAL DETAIL - C -ON SHEET 11 NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS BUILDING

NOTICE TO SUBCONTRACTORS :

NOTICE TO BUILDER

;\

DUE TO SPACE LIMITATIONS IN THIS 11"X 17" PLAN
FORMAT, AND TO ELIMINATE CLUTTER AND TEXT
READABILITY [SSUES , SOME DETAILS AND NOTATIONS
MAY OR MAY NOT BE LOCATED ON THE SAME SHEETS
OR IN THE SAME LOCATIONS AS PROVIDED FOR BY
OTHER CONTRACTORS OR ARCHITECTS.

IT WOULD BE IN YOUR BEST INTREST TO REVIEW THESE
PLANS AND LOCATE THE APPROPORIATE INFORMATION
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR SPECIFIC PORTION OF
THE JOB BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. o

IT 18 THE INTENT OF THIS DESIGNER THAT
THESE PLANS ARE ACCURATE AND ARE

CLEAR ENOUGH FOR THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
TO CONSTRUCT THIS PROJECT.

IN THE EVENT THAT SOMETHING 1S UNCLEAR

OR NEEDS CLARIFICATION,.STOP..AND CALL

THE DESIGNER LISTED IN THIS TITLE PAGE. IT

IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL THAT IS CONSTRUCTING THIS
PROJECT TO FULLY REVIEW THESE DOCUMENTS
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND ANY AND
ALL CORRECTIONS, IF NEEDED, TO BE MADE -
BEFORE ANY WORK IS DONE. | R

——
| UERZBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE

NEW PORT RICHEY FL, 34654

727-842-6100

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
8809 SKYMASTER DR.

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E. # 56920 C.A. #9542

ALLEN ENGINEERING &

richalienpe@gmail.com

"

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
WND LOADS AND IT 16 1N COMPLIANCE
WITH SECT, 301 OF THE 2014 FLORIDA

TO COMPLY WITH 1B MPH-ULTIMATE
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GENERAL NOTES: - =
THE FOLLOWING TECHNICAL CODES oa E "
SHALL APPLY: = g = HE
2014 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, Lisit A 2,089
PLUMBING , MECHANICAL, FUEL GAS, = Lo 2 wB28%
ENERGY EFFICIENCY, ACCESSIBILITY, E 8y 3 aLa E B -
AND NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES 7 =28 ORg2n
NEC 2011 ﬂﬁﬁaa% ggzgﬁ
o 8% § g% 33 g =5 N
D & oo
1. TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET VOLUME el £% EREx é <
1.6 GALLONS O ks @EE‘; =
2, WALL MOUNT WATER CLOSET VOLUME |24 200 % o
3.5 GALLONS N Y g oy oy
3. WATER - FLOW RATE. 2 %’ 258
N Y z v
PUBLIC FACILITIES 0.5 G.P.M. N 5580E
PRIVATE FACILITIES 2.2 GP.M. E é Edg —
SHOWER HEADS 25GPM. SEEx S S
VTR LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE IS = ErLe &
AND MAY CHANGE DUE TO JOBSITE 2 g ZEme E E ~
CONDITIONS Zz = SEEpEE v
THE FOLLOWING SHALL COMPLY g 8 % -1 E )
WITH THE 2014 FBC. " moog g2 % @ g =1
O PORCHES AND BALCONIES g g PEZREO .
() HANDRAILS i amS g gggggﬁ <
0) GUARDRAILS 3 %g 58 E:EUQE
O STAIRS g == wgég 3
O CHIMNEY & FIREPLAGE 2| n GoZods
O EGRESS WINDOWS £ ~538RE
&S
4. ALL OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH E < e :j E % o E 5
2014 FBC WIND LOADS AS STATED g =AU
BELOW. ATTACHMENTS OF WINDOWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS
AND O.H. GARAGE DOORS ARE DELEGATED wothE
THE MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS. THE vl cupLf coMPL
MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS s LL WORK GHAL Lo
SHALL SUBMIT ATTACHMENTS TO ENGINEER 0¥ Al G CODESITLL, o
OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TG INSTALLATION. SH. apr ey AILL IAMICAL, | RV §
SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR mi: Spe, MeC MU NMPARE MR
MANUFACTURERS DESIGN CRITERIA AND ]3] - ALUN
INSTALLATION METHODS FOR WINDOWS, vli
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS, OVERHEAD .k
GARAGE DOORS, AND ROOFING. z|
5. ALL DOORS INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ARE
8 0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO BE
TEMPERED GLASS
6. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOORS iNDEX OF DRAWINGS
{INTERIOR & EXTERIOR) AND WITHIN
18" OFF FLR TO BE RED GLASS.
F TEMPE SHEET  TITLE o)
S | COVER SHEET 0
S1 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES
82 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES
s3 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES
s4 | WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA =
Bf | BUILDING G FLOOR PLAN -
| o]
B2 BUILDING G ELEVATION D
. B3 BUILDING G ELEVATION
WINDOW INSTALLATION NOTES: p FOUNDATION PLAN e
2 FLOOR PLAN NOTES
3 DIMENSION PLAN e
4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS m
1. WINDOWS MUST BE FASTENED INTO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS S ELECTRICAL RISERS
PER MFG'S. DETAIL REQUIREMENTS PER DESIGN CRITERIA 6 ROOF PLAN
NOTED ON THESE DRAWINGS. 6A | TRUSS PLAN
2. WINDOWS ARE IMPACT RESISTANT TYPE. STORM 7 ELECTRICAL PLAN N
SHUTTERS OR PANELS ARE NOT REQUIRED. 8 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
3. ROOF ,WALLS AND WINDOW FASTENINGS MUST BE 9 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS M
ENGINEERED AND SPECIFIED FOR CUMULATIVE INTERNAL 10 | TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS
PRESSURE AND EXTERNAL NEGATIVE ( SUCTION ) PRESSURES
WHICH VARIES ACCORDING TO AREAS AS NOTED IN THE DESIGN 11 | TYPICAL FOOTING DETAILS
CRITERIA AS NOTED ON PAGE S4. : 12 | ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS o
: : 13 ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
14 | ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS @

S




STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE

1. THE ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS

ALLEN ENGINEERTNG AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,INC.

HEREIN REFERRED TO AS " AECS OR " A.E.CS".

2. THE ENGINEER FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN 1S

RICHARD E. ALLEN, PE. HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER".

3. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF

THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN AS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, "UNO™,IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS.

4. THE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORM TO THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE,

5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS i$ TO OBTAIN A BUILDING

PERMIT ANP FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION QOF THE DESIGN

AS SHOWN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED VOID IF WORK
COMMENCES PRIOR TO A PERMIT BEING JSSUED, A CHANGE IN

THE BUILDING CODE OCCURES PRIOR TO THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE

THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTING,WHICHEVER OCCURES FIRST. ONCE

A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,

THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER BUILDING PERMITS WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6. CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS TOBE
DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUTF DEVIATION,CHANGE

OR OMISSION WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. IF ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION, OR EXPLANATION
1S NEEDED, IT IS TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL
PARTS OF THESE PLANS ,INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS STATED IN ITEM 4.

7: IT 1S IMPORTANT TO UNDERSTAND THAT

STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE ARE
COMPLICATED AND THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE USED BY
AN EXPERIENCED BUILDING CONTRACTOR. PROPERTY OWNERS
OBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE PROCEEDING AT
THEIR OWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BY PROFERTY
OWNERS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THE OTHERWISE WOULD

BE UNDERSTCOD BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.

8. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS , METHODS, AND SCHEDULE,

9, THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MAY NOR BE USED BY ANY PERSON
OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAN THAN THAT STATED IN 1TEM 5 ABOVE WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER,
MOREOQVER, NO OTHER ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT IS TO BE
DESIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY PURPOSE
RELATED TG THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR CONSTRUCTION
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR OCCUPANCY WITHCUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

DESIGN CRITERIA

10. LOAD COMBINATIONS : THIS DESIGN 1S BASED ON AN

" ALLOWABLE -STRESS " FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD
COMBRIATIONS DEFINED IN FBC 2014 SECTION 1605.3.1 OR
SECTION 1605.3.2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS 1.3

11. FOUNDATION LOADS: SEB NOTES ON " $ITE CONDITIONS,
SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS".

12. NJA

13. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PLAN SHEET

WHERE HIS SIGNATURE AND SEAL APPEAR, THAT DOES

NOT PERTAIN TO THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS

AS STATED IN ITEM 4, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING OCCUPANCY , THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, 1T'S
FEATURES, FINISHES (LB, DECORATIVE STUCCO, SIDING,
ROOEING,SOFFITS, FLASHING, PAINTING, ETC ) AND THEIR
INSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE
PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL,PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS OR SYSTEMS.

THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION , IRCLUDING DIMENSIONS
SHOWN TN THESE PLANS AND PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER.

17. WA

SITE CONDITIONS

18. SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY

A THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT A SUVEYOR AND IS

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN,ESTABLISHING REQUIRED
SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUHLDING ON THE PROPERTY.

B. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
GRADING OF THE SITE OR ITS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY DRAINAGE
PLAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS A PART OF A MASTER
DRAINAGE PLAN.

C. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THESE PRESUMED
CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL SETTLING DOES
NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGN

( INCLUDING STEMWALLS AND MASONRY ABOVE GRADE WALLS)
AS STATED IN ITEM 19 BELOW.

D. 1T IS IMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
BASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2,000 PSF RELIES ON LESS THAN L/500 (EG.,0.23 INCHES OVER
10 FEET ) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS IN MASONRY
WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT
EXCEEDS L/150.THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKEN AS A
CAUTIONARY NOTE FOR PROCERDING WITHOUT A SOILS ANALYSIS
AND FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATION BY A GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER FOR THE SITE.

E. COPIES OF ANY AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS ARE
TO BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR

RECORDS.

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS

19, FOUNDATION, FOOTING AND GROUND FLOOR SLAB

A. THE FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIVMUM
ON 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TO BE PLACED ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TO ASTM D 1557 WITH
FILL LIFTS LESS THAN 12"

COMMERCIAL

ALL LIVE LOADS PER FBC 2014 TABLE 1607.1

14. ROOF LIVE LOADS :

ALL ROOF / WOOD CONSTRUCTION TYFES ARE 30 PSF.

15. DEAD LOADS :

FLOOR WOOD FRAME : 35 PSF FOR TILE/MARBLE FLOOR
COVERING, 15 PSF FOR ALL OTHERS.

ROOF WOOD FRAME : 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSF FOR TILE
16. WIND LOADS:

A. WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS
AND DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

2014 EDITION ASCE-7-10.

B. THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES ARE
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT
PROTECTION NEEDED FOR SELECFING SATISFACTGRY
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCT URE.

ENGINEERING BY OTHERS 1S PRESUMED ACCURATE AND 18 RELIED
UPON BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE
OF ACHIEVING COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURE

20. FOOTINGS (AND ANY ASSOCIATED MONOLITHIC FLOOR.

SLABS ) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE WITH A SPECIFIC
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI, 3 TO 5 INCH SLUMP, AND
3/8" AGGREGATE SOILS.

A. IN ADDITION, THE §TRUCTURAL ENGINEER ]S NOT A CIVIL OR
GEOTECHENICAL ENGINEER AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR CONSTRUCTION,
INCLUDENG ITS TOPOGRAPRY , DRAINAGE AND SUB-SURFACE
CONDITIONS ( INCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH JAND FOR
[NTERPRETING GEOTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNING THE SITE.

B. IF SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AFPEAR QUESTIONABLE

AS DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-
BUILDER., A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE SPECIFIC
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. iF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DO NOT MAKE THAT
DETERMINATION AND A SOILS ANALYSIS ISNOT PERFORMED,
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN

BASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE FBC 2012, SEC. 1804,

C. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR
CONSTRUCTION ( INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION )
AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE BEEN COMPEETED AND
ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM THAT ANALYSIS SHALL
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
THE SIGNING AND SEALING OF THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

D. IN THE ABSENCE OF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION , THE SITE
18 PRESUMED TO HAVE AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2000 PSF AND THE TOPOGRAPHY AS IT RELATES TO THE
STRUCTURE 18 PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

E. THE SIZE AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE FOOTINGS
ARE SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

THE GROUND FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER.

I THE TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN PROVIDED IN THIS PLAN IS FOR
THE USE OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE
ACTUAL ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN. IT 1§ NOT TG BE USED
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE AS 1T [S SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING
AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL DESIGN.

II. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY

A LICENSED TRUSS COMPGNENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER
ACTING AS A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER 1$ HEREBY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILBING CONTRACTOR.

II1. THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE
SPECIFYING THE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER
CONNECTIONS ON EITHER THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COMPONENTS SHEETS AS

APPLICABLE . A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND pLL
IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETSE_: YA iR

FOR EACH LOCATION THAT A HANGER 15 REQUIRED IN THEP I
TRUSS SYSTEM. « g)( e M
IV. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEG(A ED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO

"THE " TRUSS TG UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.

FHIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ON THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS

SYSTEM.

F. CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTS WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH
OVERLAP OF JOINTS.

G. TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BR SPECIFIED BY
THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER.

H. SHRINKAGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY 6 INCH BY 6 INCH. W 14 BY 14 WELDED
WIRE FABRIC AS SPECIFIED BY FBC 2014 SECTION 1910.2
EXCEPTION 2 OR FIBERMESH ADMIXTURE AS SPECIFIED BY
FBC 2014, SECTION 1910.2 EXCEPTION 1. THE WELDED WIRE
FABRIC SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND UPPER
173 DEPTH OF THE SLAB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPIATE
SUPPORTS SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 3 FEET APART.

1. CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE TO BE FROVIDED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE.ONE INCH DEEP CUTS
(FOR A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB OR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAB
THICKNESS OTHERWISE) ARE TO BE PROVIDED ACROS $THE
WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE OF
NOT TO EXCEED 30 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. FOR EXAMPLE
A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB , CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 10 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY.
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II. CMU SHALL BE PLACED TN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE CENTER.
4, BASE PLATES ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d

COMMON NAILS AT 8" ON CENTER.

|

1. FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN
PINE COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NO, 2 GRADE

8
°a —
o2 e 3
=K 3
222 0
Hzz B §
Bodd 48 o
~|GEEE 55 %
33, WALLS : QUET 2fs
21. FLOORS A. MASONRY 2 NONLOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE =N 3 3 3%
A MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING PLAN I. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM BOTTOM PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGAINST MASONRY = 5 o £248
CONTAINED HEREIN IS FOR THE SOLE PURFOSE OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1900 PSL AND CONCRETE ) AND A SINGLE TOP PLATE. 7)) ﬁ aHE a §; 3
ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INFENT AND FOR II. WALL CMU SHALL BE 8 INCH X 16 INCH IN SIZE OR 8 INCH X 3. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO CONCRETE SLABS 4 - <3 g é i
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPANY. % INCH X § INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES. WITH i/4 INCH BY 3 1/2 iNCH TAPCON SCREWS AT 12" ON g j 8 B 3
e
[

SHALL BE NQ VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON

7

THE FLOOR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

DIMENSIONAL LUMBER,
11. FLOOR JOISTS FOR EXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE IV. REINFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL
PRESSURE TREATED. BE FILLED WITH " FINE® GRADE GROUT , HAVE A MINIMUM €. SHEATHING
B, FOR ALL WOOD FLOORS: COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PST AND 8 TO 11 INCH SLUMP I PLYWOOD SHEATHING. 8
1. THE TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED TO ENSURE CONSOLIDATION. 1. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN ARCHITECTURAL ~] Z2Z8
ON THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN. V. BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT MONOLITHICALLY FINISH SHALL BE MINIMUM 716 INCH THICK (NOMINAL )4 PLY = pEBLE g n o
I ASTRUCTURAL BAND JOIST IS TO BE PROVIDED ON WITH THE FILLED WALL CELLS-NO COLD JOINTS. FLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE. e~ E a 285 u
THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTOM BEARING VI VERTICAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUQUS 2. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED CESEzR 3
FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS.THE STRUCTURAL BAND BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTOM 1/3 OF THE FOOTING HEIGHT PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL STUDS. il R PEE F1
JOIST IS TO BB FASTENED TO EACH END OF A FLOOR AND END [N THE TOP COURSE OF THE BOND BEAM WITH A STANDARD 3. FASTEN TO STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 84 RING SHANK NAILS & PP
TRUSS OR JOIST WiTH A SIMPSON L350 BRACKET USING 10 INCH 90 DEGREE BEND. ) T4 INCHES ON CENTER ALL LOCATIONS. JEYES S EEN
SIMPSON SHORT 104 COMMON NAILS. VIL HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS,INCLUDING 4. IN ADDITION TO THE REGULAR FASTENING,A SECOND ROW SHALL DPRsg 48 Y
TIL. FLOOR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS AROUND CORNERS. BE INSTALLED AT THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND TC THE LOWEST = #EdREn o
ARE TO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 104 COMMON Vill. REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WIRE LAPS NO LESS HORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBER ON AN EXTERIOR WALL. < % § ozRd &
LeES3IES =

(LE. SILL PLATE,, BAND JOIST)

T

THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR DIAMETER (L.E, 25 INCHES FOR #5 REBAR, 8
FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING COVERED WITH A C EMENTITIOUS y
1

15 INCHES FOR #3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES FOR #7 REBAR )

B. W0OOD FAME WALLS:
1. WALL STUD SIZES ARE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION.

NAH.S.(TOE NAILED) TO THE TGP PLATE OF THE WALL.

1V, A MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE
OR ANY MASONRY.

S—"

FINISH ALL BUTT JOINTS NOT ON WALL STUDS SHALL BE
BLOCKED WITH 2 X BLOCKING , TOE NAILED AT EACHEND TO
THE WALL STUDS WITH 3-8d COMMON NAILS.

1

V. LEDGERS/ NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD 8TUDS 1L LOAD BEARING.
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING } WITH A MINIMUM 2 3/8" X 1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND Il. PARTICLE BOARD
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES PER THE TOP PLATE SPLICE 1. PARTICLE BOARD J§ NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS,

512" LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH $TUD INTERSECTION

AT [6 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF PRESSURE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE

DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING STUDS TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2
PROPERTY OWNER.

TREATED LUMBER 2 PLY 1 1/2" THICK BY A HEIGHT SHOWN IN GRADE OR BETTER.
THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE 2. LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE 111, ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES
FASTENERS SHALL BE 5/8” X § 12" SIMPSON TITEN HEAD (PRESSURE TREATED ) IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE. L ARCHITECTURAL WALL FINISHES , SUCH AS STUCCO, CEMENTITIOUS
. CONCRETE BOLTS. SEE THE TOP PLATE SPICE DETAIL FOR TOP PLATE NAILING ARD COATING , SIDING OR PAINT ARE MENTIONED HERE ONLY FOR
VI FLOOR BEAMS SPLICING REQUIREMENTS, THE PURPOSE OF UNDERSTANDING THAT THEIR INSTALLATION AND
1. BEAMS SUPPORTING FEOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARE TO 3. THE WOOD STUDS SHALL HAVE A SIMPSON SP2 AT THE TOP PLATE AND A ASSOCIATED DETAILS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

PROPERLY SIZED SPH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE (LE. 47 STUB WALL = SPH4, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6" STUD WALL = SPH4)
3 STUD PACK SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH BEARING POINTS 93, COLUMNS

BE ATTACHED AS SPECIFIED IN THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.
2, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS

HUNTERS RIDGE
NEW PORT RICHEY

BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A 4
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING A GRAVITY LOAD OF UP T0 3,000 1.BS. A CONCRETE / MASONRY COLUMNS
BETWEEN BEARING POINTS, 5. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE WALL DIRECTLY BEREATH " MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF PILASTER CONCRETE
3. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUEACTURED WOOD GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 1BS. BLOCK OR FORMED AND POURED, WALL BLOCK SHALL NOT BE USED
(.B. GLULAM , MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL 6. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS WITH FOR MASONRY COLUMNS. TGE RN
PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS 575" % 8 INCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSON TITEN HD. CONCRETE BOLTS L. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD IN PLACE BY Ry J(‘ i 5 i Wyt NG
SPECIFICATIONS. OF THE SAME SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE STIRUPS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER VERTIC ALLY. K o PRI S § A
4. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER ARS MADE WITH 3 INCH SQUARE BY 1/8 INCH THICK WASHERS UL PILASTER BLOCK COLUNNS SHALL BE FILLED WITH A FINE GROUTA L L. WO 0ES, F LO
TO HAVE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS FOLLOWS: 7. BASE PLATES BEARING ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 164 COMMON HAVING A MINIMUM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 ST _ it 4HE L) v W
A.FOR TWO PLY BEAMS. ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON NAILS AT §= 0.C. THROUGH ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING IV. FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALL CONSIST OF A MININEURES F' CHAN AL T
MAILS AT 6 0.C. ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM LUMBER {NOT SHEATHING ONLY ) AND USE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO OF 3,000 PST CONCRETE, OR IN AREAS OF HIGH CHLORIDES &'@m ¢, Mk LU0 U B
MINIMUM R

MAINTAIN NAILING SPACING REQUIREMENTS, AS NEAR THE COAST OR BODIES OF SALT WATER , THE
%, FOR EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS,EACH STUD ABOVE THE BASE PLATE SHALL BE 5,000 PSI
SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITH A V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BEGIN AT THE FOUNDATION OR AT
SIMPSON LSTA1% STRAP.FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET A MONOLITHIC FOOTING,IN NO CASE SHALL THERE BE A BREAK OR
TO THE BASE PLAN MAY BE OMITTED. ‘A COLD JOINT IN THE GROUT OF A COLUMN BXCEPT AT | FOOT FROM
9. FOR INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, 172 INCH ALL THREAD ROD SHALL BE 'THE TOP [N PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE LINTEL.
INSTALLED AT 32" .C. FROM THE BASE PLATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING VI METAL CONNECTORS AT THE TOP OF THE COLUMN FOR HOLDING

AND TOP PLATE OF UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL. ALL CONNECTIONS NEOD BEAMS OR GIRDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATED FASTENERS FOR THE CONNECTOR

B. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" 0.C. (TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU
EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

€. FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS OR LARGER-TWO ROWS OF 12" DIAMETER
CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH NUTS AND WASHERS
SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER, 2 INCHES FROM THE TOP AND
BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

D. FLOGR SHEATHING :

I. ALLFLOOR SHEATHING IS TO BE 3/4" TONGUE AND SHALL INCLUDE A STANDARD 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER.

GROOVE PLYWOOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING 10. HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TQ THE ENCLOSED HEADER AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS, 7 \
APPLICATION. SCHEDULE AND BASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO SIMPSON LSTA36 B. WOQD COLUMNS :

1L FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR STRAPS OVER BACH END TO THE JACK STUDS BELOW. IN ADDITION, THE I ALLLOAD BEARING WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF #2 :>.<
TRUSSES JOISTS WITH 10d RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" ON HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d COMMON GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WOQD. Lol
CENTER WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE. NAILS ( TOE NAILED ON EACH FACE SIDE AT EACH END TO THE ABUTTING 1. DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS OF 4 INCHES BY 4 INCHES IN CROSS = Q 8%

IH. FLOOR SHEATHING SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERIOR FULL LENGTH $TUDS. SECTION SHALL ONLY BE USED FOR SUPPORTING OPEN WOOD DECKS =~ a7
DECKS AND ITS INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME AS 1ll. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS: \WHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT ABGVE THE FLOOR BELOW IS 8 FEET OR LESS, — g =
THAT FOR INTERIOR APPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE 1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF G E
TREATED AND THE FASTENERS TO BE GALVANIZED. FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 6 INCHES BY 6 INCHES. [, 2 g

E.EXTERJOR DECK FLOORING: 106 COMMON NAILS. NAILS INSTALLED IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL 11, METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD COLUMNS & 5
1. DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SPECIFIED ON BR GALVANIZED. SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAT RESISTS LATRRAL LOADS AS WELL AS UPLIFT m HE 3
THE FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SHALL BE FASTENED 2. INCIDENTAL , NON STRUCTURAL FRAMING ITEMS SUCH AS KNBE WALLS, AND GRAVITY LOADS. IN NO CASE SHALL FLAT STRAPS BE USED UNLESS ] § 3
TO THE UNDERLYING PRESSURE TREATED JOISTS WITH 3- DROP CEILINGS, BUILT IN SHELVING, NICHES, ETC. MAY BE CONSTRUCTED WITH SPECIFICAELY SHOWN IN THE PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETAILS. ) ') E £
3 INCH DECK SCREWS AE EACH FLOORING JOIST INTERSECTION, 2% 4'S AT 24" O.C. AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDER 0 m = B 5
PNy
\ )
- B
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C. COMPOSITE COLUMNS

I. A COMPOSITE COLUMN HERE IS DEFINED AS A HOLLOW COLUMN
CONSISTING OF ANY MATERIAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY IT3
MANUFACTURER TO BE LOAD BEARING. ANY OTHER TYPE OF
HOLLOW COLUMN IS CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH
INTENDED TO FIT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND [TS USE AND
DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

. LOAD BEARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED PRODUCT
SUBJECT TO THE DESIGN AND LOAD BEARING CAPACITY AS DETERMINED
BY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOF DRAWING OR A LETTER FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER TO SUPPLEMENT THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AFTER THE SPECIFIC
COLUMN AND MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN JDENTIFIED.

HLEN ALL CASES , THE COLUMN MANUFACTURES INFORMATION SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR HIS AGENT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ITS$ ACCEPTANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN. THE INFORMATION SHALL INCEUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES.

.. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS:

1. LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL
THICKNESS OF 1/4 INCH AND BE MADE OF STEEL WITH A DESIGN YIELD
STRENGTH OF 46 PS1 UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN

IL THE $PECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN 18 TO BE INSTALLED.

—_

B. ALUMINUM COLUMNS:
I LOAD BEARING ALUMINUM COLUNNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS

OF 1/4 INCH.
1. ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL BE
STAINLESS STEEL OR MONEL TO AVOID CORROSION DUE TO DISSIMILAR
METALS BEING IN CONTACT.
I1I. THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE ALUMINUM COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED.

24, ROOF

A. MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES

1. THE MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAINED HEREIN 18

FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM
ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE ACTUAL
SYSTEM DESIGN, IT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
AS IT IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL
DESIGN.

II. MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED TRUSS
COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER ACTING AS A DELEGATED
ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS
PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY
SUBORDINATED TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

[I[. THE TRUSS PLAN " SIGNED AND SEALED" BY THE DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO AND PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE
AS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE STRUCTURAL
CHANGES BASED ON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM.

VL THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAL BRACING
REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. IF NOT, THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE.

V. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE
ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS IS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS
OR SILL PLATES WITH 16d COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAJLED)

VL A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND
CONCRETE / MASONRY

232 CONVENTIONAL FRAME

I IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYQUY OF
THE ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH RAFTER IS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING
WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3- 10d COMMON NAILS ( TOE-NAILED )

I ANY WCOD COMING IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE IS TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE BARRIER 1S TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

1L COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTERS AT
273 OF THE RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR
ON WALLS. THE COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 4-10d 16 COMMON NALLS (CLINCHED) AT EACH
LAP JOINT. EACH RAFTER IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RIDGE
BEAM WITH A LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWN IN THE
FRAMING PLAN. [N ADDITION, A FLAT METAL STRAP SHALL BE
INSTALLED ACROSS THE RIDGE BEAM TO TWO OPPOSING
RAFTER. TO BE REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR

COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN
AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE * TRUSS TO THE UNDERLYING
STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS,

V. AS PART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL
DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL / BEAM METAL
CONNECTORS SHOWN [N THE ORIGINAL PLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE
OR WHETHER THEY NEED TO BE CHANGED OR SUPPLEMENTED
TG ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS.

V. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
THE DIMENSIONAL , ARCHITECTURAL, OR FORM ASPECTS OF THE
OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURERS PLAN WITH THE ORGINAL PLANS.

VI. THE MINIMUM LIVE LOADS FOR THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN IS TO BE
ON FBC 2014 SECTION 1607 FOR ROOF TYPE AND ROOFING MATERIAL.

VII. THE DEAD LOADS ARE LASTED IN ITEM 16 ABOVE.

VIIL ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER CONNECTORS ARE TO
BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING

CONNECTORS FOR TRUSS TO MANUFACTURED BEAM (1.E. GLUELAM,
OR MICROLAM } SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A
SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE
SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS FOR EACH LOCATION,
A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM.

IX. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE QRGINALPLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE

*TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS. THIS PLAN
MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

X A RIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE SUPPORTED
BY A MINIMUM 3 STUD PACK COLUMN BEARING ON THE UNDERLYING
WALL OR BEAM.

X[, TREATED LUMBER-DOUBLE 1 1/2 INCH BY A BEIGHT SHOWN ONTHE
PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE FASTENERS SHALL
RE 5/8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH SIMPSON TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS.

XII SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO UNDERLYING ROCF TRUSSES
OR RAFTERS { NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM OF 2.3/8 INCH BY
3 172 INCH LAG BOLTS AND WASHERS AT EACH TRUSS OR RAFTER
INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 1 1/2 TNCH THICK
BY A WIDTH SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

X171, USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN UNDERLYING

STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d NAILS
AT EACH IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE ON CENTER SPACING FOR THE
LEDGERS CR SLEEPERS.

BEAMS:
¥IV BEAMS SUPPORTING ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE TO BE ATTACHED

AS SPECIFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLANS,

24, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN
THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLEES
ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.

A, LEDGERS/SLEEPERS

1. LEDGERS /NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS (NOT SHEATHING)
WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/8 INCH BY $ 172 INCH LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS
AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST ON PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

iI. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD (LE. GLUELAM,
MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS
REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

11l, MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECFED

AS FOLLOWS:

I FORTWO PLY BEAMS - ONE ROW OF 30d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER ON EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

II. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS AT 6 ON CENTER (TOP AND BOTTOM )

THRU EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

IILFOR FOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER- TWO ROWS OF 172 INCH
DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD RODS WITH NUTS
AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12" ON CENTER 2 INCHES FROM THE
TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

B. SHEATHING:

L ROGF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOSITE ROOFING SHALL
BE A MINIMUM OF 15/32 INCH THICK {NOMINAL ) 0.8.B.

MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

1L, ROOF SHEATHING COVERBD BY TILE SHALL BE A MINIMUN
OF 5/8 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR
GLUE.

11L. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BEINSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM.

IV. FASTENING SHALL BE 8d RING SHANK NAILS AT 4 INCHES ON
CENTER AT BOUNDARY AND EDGES AND 6 INCHES ON CENTER
1N THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK OF 5'-0" FROM ALL EDGES.

. METAL “I* CLIPS OR SOLID WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED
AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN TRUSSES OR RAFTERS.

25, PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS

. PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS SHALL BE
MANUEACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS,

B. THE SIZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BE BASED ON THE SPAN AND LOAD.
REFER TO THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE SPECIFIED LINTEL

¢, LINTEL SCHEDULE UN.0. ON PLANS:

1. SPAN UP TO 3*- 8F8-0B
1L SPAN UP TO 3 TO < 6' - 8F8-OB
111, SPAN 6 TO > 14' - 8F16- 1BAT

D. THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TO BE USED
FOR LENTELS 1S 3,000 PSL

E. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 60

26. FASTENERS / METAL CONNECTORS.

‘A, ALL FASTENERS AND METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG TIE AND INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THESE FASTENERS DO NOT INCLUDE TYPICAL NAILS AND SCREWS WHICH
MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS.

€. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR
ALL FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTIONS , SCREWS , NAILS, ETC. THAT ARE
IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER.
27. DIMENSIONAL LUMBER :
BETTER GRADED AND STAMPED BY THE CERTIFYING AGENCY , INREV Al
ADDITION, ALL WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR E}:{’lé%% 2
USE WHERE EXPOSED TO MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 INC
SOIL OR [N CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

28. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING:

A ALL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE EXTERIOR
GRADE AND ADA STAMPED AND VERIFYING 1TS RATING.

29, MASONRY:

. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WITH AMERICAN MASONRY
INSTITUTE STANDARD 530

B. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINTMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 1900 PSI

C. MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYPEM OR § GRAY MORTAR.

30. GROUT:

A ALL GROUT SHALL, BE A FINE TYPE HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OTHERWISE BY
A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TO GROUT USE WITH ITS PRODUCTS.

31. REINFORCING STEEL:

. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 40 EXCEPT GRADE 60
SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL LINTEL TYPES (1.E. PRECAST
AND FIELD PREFORMED ) COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN
IN THE STRUCTURAL PLANS,

C
A. ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 Olil‘u" ;!:fm(
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32. STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY MATERIAL:
A. -BEAMS FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL, FLAT BAR OR PLATE
SHALL BE ASTM GRADE A36 UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE.

B. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO
COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO CCATS OF EPOXY AS A
CORROSION PREVENTIVE. THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MAY
VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL 15 EQUALLY EFFECTIVE.

€. ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE WITH
E60/70 TYPE ELECTRODES. THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR THE WELD

SHALL BE SPECIFIED BN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE
SPECIFIC CONNECTION.
33. VENTILATION:
A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINTNG
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES, FLOORS AND
ATTICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING THESE
REQUIREMENTS.
34. WATERPROOFING:
A. ANY RENDERING OF NOTES OF WATERPROOFING MEASURES FOR
BASEMENTS OR HALF BASEMENTS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS WHERE
A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN 1S AN ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART
OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
B. CRICKETS ARE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND
ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
35. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN :
A. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE
[NCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND SHALL BE BASED
ON UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR GYPSUM ASSOCIATION DESIGN
FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES,
36. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN:
A. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DEIGN AND
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44 CFR
SECTIONS 59 AND 60, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAL COMMUNITY
RATING AGENCIES FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTION WHERE THE
CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE BONE.
B. HOWEVER , THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
IDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS THE FLOOD ZONE CATEGORY,
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE
BUILDING IN RELATION TO THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. THIS INFORMATION
1S CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR HIS AGENT.
37. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTICON :
I.  ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL COLUMNS,
A. ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN TN THESE PLANS SUCH AS PORCH
AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAHS AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL JLLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.
B, WHERE THE ALUMINUM STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO THE MAIN STRUCTURE
OR IS INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN STRUCTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
TO DETERMINE THEIR EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE,

II. SWIMMING POOLS: 7

A. ANY SWIMMING POOL OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AREFOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE $STRUCTURAL DESIGN.

}1. FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS:

A. ANY RENDERING OF FENCES , RETAINING WALLS OR EXTERIOR PLANTERS
WHERE A SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR
CONSTRUCTION ARE FOR ARCRITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE
NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER,

IV. PRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS:

A. ANY DRIVEWAYS OR WALKWAYS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE

STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

Project: Hunters Ridge

Zone 4:
Zone 5:
End Zone Width:

Roofing at Zone 3 Overhangs:
Stuceco, Cladding, Doors & Windows:

+22.6 psf max.,
+22.6 psfmax.,

Floor and Roof Live Loads
Attics: 20 psf w/ storage, 10 psf w/o storage
Habitable Attics, Bedroom: 30 psf
All Other Rooms: 40 psf
Garage: 40 psf
Roofs: 20 psf
Wind Design Data

Ultimate Wind Speed: 145 mph
Nominal Wind Speed: 112 mph
Risk Category: ]
Wind Exposure: B
Enclosure Classification: Enclosed
Internal Pressure Coefficient: 0.18 +/-
Components and Cladding Design Pressures:

Roofing Zone It F16.0 psfmax., -20.7 psf min.

Roofing Zone 2: +16.0 psi max., -36.0 psfmin,

Roofing Zone 3: -53.2 psfmin.

Roofing at Zone 2 Overhangs:  -42.1 psf min.

-70.9 psf min.

-24,5 psf min,
-30.2 psfmin.
4.00 ft.

and Cladding Design Pressures.

“The Nominal Wind Speed was used to determine the above Component

All exterior glazed openings shall be protected from wind-borne debris as
per Section 1609.1.2 of the 2014 FBC.

The site of this building is not subject to special topographic wind effects
as per Section 1609.1.1.1 of the 2014 FBC.

Geotechnical Information

A4 Wy

Design Soil Load-Bedring Capacity:

2,000 psf p{'{E\{,i\lL]Y

- ;
Oy e

Fload Design Data

]
[]

This table was created using Windlood Colculator Plus software (2014 Floridn Building Code
Edition) available from WindCales.comt

NOTIC
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TRNIGAL, P
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0.6 ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN USED

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER FBC 903.3
SHALL BE PROVIDED ,DESIGNED AND ENGINEERED
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NOTES

1) THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM FOR THIS PLAN IS
DESIGNED FOR A MINIMUN ALLOWABLE SOIL
BEARING PRESSURE OF 2,000 P.S.F. WITH NO
SOILS REPORT OR INFORMATION PROVIDED.

2) FOOTINGS TO BEAR MIN. 12" BELOW GRADE.

3) FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL
OR FILL COMPACTED TO 95% MOD. PROCTOR
BETWEEN LESS THAN 12" LIFTS

4} ALL BEARING SOILS TO BE FREE OF DEBRIS
AND ORGANIC MATERIAL.

5) REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES.
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INSTALL 1/4" WATER N & > 2 g‘g 5
35 SH £ss  LINE W/ VALVE FOR {(‘37 5843 4
- EGR REF. ICEMAKER ~ISEsS 55 ¢
HD. @ 8-0" ' \ \J AL
«f Rzl uodt
B w————u _ n \, ] wnl 55 38 2243
OHC -« ﬁg IhBENE
23] O Ed
| m \ B oA y
w | R f y
g e " ’:
% HIGES a — m%ggé i,
o] BEDROOM 2 60" DIA . SEELS,.
110" X 13-0" wrl Slakzise
- B2l E Ry
CARPET pwi |2 21 T
""" o — llegg il
. oz =1L
NOTE: ALL ACCESSIBLE R gl P EE
ROUTES THRU OUT ARE AT ' g .
LEAST 38" WIDE OR GREATER n | QE l <
DINING| |liz&2 o f )
: 109" X 8-0 | ﬁ@g | &
l_ " I_ 1] D’
NOTE: (ST T % E
UNITS ARE DESIGNED TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH VINYL  |fu] @ | & &
THE FAIR HOUSING GUIDELINES AND THE FLORIDA ' 4 E =
BUILDING CODE-ACCESSIBILITY, 5 th ADDITION (2014 . | | B : lue
(FBC-A) CHAPTER 553.504 FLORIDA STATUTE. | . o o |&&
n R R e e T .| I E(: .-.l E"" 8
NOTE: Pl P
ALL BATHROOMS TO BE ADAPTABLE AND HAVE Ia> | & L 1= g
REINFORCEMENT TO PROVIDE GRAB BARS FOR 2 < =
FUTURE TENANTS WITH MOBILITY IMPAIRMENT . =
ruB LIVING ROOM] il .5 |2 = | J
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35S.H.| MI185 | 23"X5-3" . : = \LL WORK e L 5(()#\ g AATR
@ 1/35 M 23 33 54 VENT DRYER : 12" WIRE " Wg\mu.;NG G%‘;&;g_uwmjt %m*{_( o%
25S.H. | MM85 | 3-2'X5-3" | .33 54 THRU ROOF u_S.H-@5'6 = CODE, MECTI i ANQ%‘”' ' % — g8
@
m ]
@ 35SH. | M85 | 4-6"X5-3" | .33 54 MOUNT WH ON PLATFORM ’EO‘IQ o p Z | =» &5
1 o] 0 Uyl
ABOVE SHELF——— ______ |4l } 3 g m E] e
@ 2.25 SH.| M85 | 6-4"X5-3"| .33 54 ( A M =83
] BE—————({pn} 1 8 8 gég
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Hunters k
Hunters Ridge, New Port Richey, Fi

#4-#4-16-4#8 Cu.
in 1* PVC Conduil
20' @ .29% VD

Deeb Family Homes

Electrical Riser Diagram for Building C, G & H (5 Unit Townhon Deeb Family Homes

ing C, G & H (5 Unit Townhomes)

Electrical Riser Diagram for Build
Tannant

].__.__
-
Bt

1

Breakers
Unit 1 it 2 Unit 3
MLO MLO -aoa
e renel pene u Unit 3 Unit 4 Unit 5 House
[esAic | [EEwe ] nit 1 Unil 2 a1 ni i
= == - MLO MLO MLO MLO MLO MLO
4 Pane Panel ‘Panel Panel Panel Panel
— ]| | ]
. 150A
153»\

|
|/

VAN l

——
(9
)
®
O,
O
®

™~

[

@ 2.54%Voitage Drop
Panel Feadars Panel Feeders
To Teleoh 2560mem - 250mem - 3/0 - #4 30 - 3/0 - 140 - #4 Alum, [n 2"
o Telephone Alum, In 2" PVC 150" Max PVC 114’ Max Length "
& Cable TV 5/8"x8' Galv. Ground Rods Length @ 1.93% Vollage Drop ToUtlity _, Q——
@ 1.86% Valtage Drop Transformer
R )
Bond To — «—— 5 Sals of 250-250-250MCH || 10 CU-
Building Steel (Typ) - Aluminem in 3" PVC Conduill
To Telephone - 60° @ .99% Vollage Drop
TYPICAL UNIT PANEL & Cable TV 5/8"x8' Galv. Ground Rods
CKT TE |tB  |WIRE |PHASE [WIRE |GB  |CB [€]
s lLoapDEscrieTioN  |poLes famps lsize [R B [sizE jAMPS [POLES |LOAD DESCRIPTION 1 i >
T~ |_KITGREN APPLIANCE | 1 20 | #12 | X 7z | 20 | 1 WASHER H — T ; ———
3| KIGHEN APPEIANCE | 1 20| w2 T #ma ] 15 | 1 GARAGE : Bond To —  4——=6' Min, Separation ———F% ~ .
e 111 14 it I 0 p— : Bulding Stea! (Typ) NOTICE i
9 DISHVWASHER 20 | Mz | X 70 ] a0 | 2 WATER HEATER 4 Al work shall comply with
13 MICROWAVE 70 | 812 X 30 ' i i - o
13 DINING ROOH T {20 [ #Z X 740 | 2 RANGE . ipre;{a;img!codeb for building,
5 BATHROOMS 1 20| #i2 X 40 il - L slantrirs T
77 T EEORMLIGATING (AR | 1|15 | #14 | X Wi 2 AT 7 po g, € Wt“‘_"%i, mechanical, .
5 | BEORWLIGRTING(AF) | 1 | 16 | #i4 X i B gas, pools and aluminum structures. NOTY :
21 | LIVINGILIGHTING [AFI} | 1 15 | #14 1X #8_j 40~ ] 2 Cu-i % COMP vWiTH
23| LIVINGILIGHTING (AFT) |1 15 | #1d Fd 40" 2 WORK SHALL b DA BUILDING
25 SPARE X SPARE = L CODES, SLORIDABL (et GAS,
27 g;ARE % SPARE 2 PR[_:_\},E\.iLH\{E{; i:l('. s PLUMBING, -
75 ARE % SPARE 3 e R ORISR B G
GODE, MEGTNE UM AND NLE
. AL UM
’ *NOTE: Al 21l branch circull wiring to meat vollage drop requitements of »2% per FBC Section £4056.7.3.2 =,
1 I = ~ &3 %
4+ Goordinate with Methanical shop drenwings for final breaker sizes. : [ @mf in Breaker Size U [y U2 25
, - IS 777;/4/‘3/(’ v 0% HOUSE SERVICE Panel H Main Br Size] 150 | () B2..
v 0 WELD [RATIACG - s
' o & . /-LWG KT o JoB  [WIRE [PHASE JWRE [CFjo8 CRT [ N
Lee= i @ |onopescarmion - lpotesiavps lsme [A 18 {szE |aMPs [POLES [LOAD DESCRIPTION ¥ | m O e ; =
P /9,3 'S £ ¥~ jz,?j'"" acﬁ#&‘ﬁ"r c:‘,/q 1 Fica Alptm Pandd i 20 | oMz ix Spars __ z =) ap ‘S*EI‘:‘
/g'v"‘ £ — a Spme x Spara 4 wwnw.ss-slectric.com =~ e
g 5 Spe_ x Sparo s 13.855.6602 - 3.855.4284 \
o w;/;oméf\) e jf&?w‘p/ﬁ S : s : (P) 613.855.6692 - (F) 813.855.428 % \
"‘"i? y ﬁ' vﬁ' /7, (D ﬁ “;'i:: L - :-":‘r: :2 S48 Enctic €, . - EGOORIID, ECHKOI2, CATIAISITT §45 Eimcio Go L1 - ECHR0IAI: $15 Ar Centtnng E - CATISIRE 7p)
Tff! { [ ] p
ﬂw.( 7/” & £ W - p ’ W Connecled Load VA ESTIMATED DEMAND AMPS EDE ag
PHASEA 2400, VOLTAGE 240 LINE CONDUCTORS - SEE RISER m
PHASE 1 HUETRAL - $EE RISER
PHASED 9| GRD CONDUCTOR - SEE RISER Q_'
—_ CONDUIT DIA. - SEE RISER y
TOTAL CORNECTED 2400




IMPORTANT NOTE:
THIB FRAMING PLAN 18 DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE AND

15 PROVIDED FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY. TRUSS
MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE SEPERATE LAYOUT AND TRUSS
COMPONENT DESIGN 8IGNED AND SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER AND REVIEWED BY P.E. OF RECORD.

ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTORS BY
TRUSS 8YSTEMS ENGINEER AND TO BE
8PECIFIED ON INDIVIDUAL SEALED TRUSS SHEETS

NOTE: IN6TALL MOISTURE BARRIER
BETWEEN MASONRY ¢ UNTREATED WOOD

FIRE RATED TRUSS
ASSEMBLY.SEE UL-U338
ON PAGE 8

TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 1 TO 300 PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 50 %

AND NOT MORE THAN 80 % IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE
VENTILATED PER SECT. R806.2 !

TOTAL AREA TO BE VENTILATED = 1033 S.F.
1033/300 = 3.44 S.F. OR 495.84 SQUARE INCHES.

ROOF VENTS ARE RATED AT 36 SQUARE INCHES OF OPENING
PER LINEAL FT. 495.84 $.1./36 S.1. = 13.77 LINEAL FEET REQUIRED.

INSTALLATION FOR THIS ROOF IS 16' OF ROOF VENTING

4' MINIMUM FIRE RATED
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SHEATHING, STAGGERED

25!_6[1
z 70"
META16 TYF’.\ ‘c_, f %
HE ]: ‘J — - . . m
/ ”
< =
E B4
=
@ " §
| | 2 2
/// ot
11_011 Q
k=
il <
[ ) ///
[ | /
/ __///?H
o
é ;}7 .....
& . |
(]
i el ) e |
T | | | O 5 | g .
o \\\\ :
: —
&
; i i I
N \~ [
' Ay
\\\ y E
- | - i | i:
0 \\\ - - ”
Lu bl
= . :
2 AN s
0
8 \ NOTICE
+ : Z " f&LWOR§&ﬁ§¢§
/ < PREVMUNGGOG?%%i
i E {;ﬂ&l)t‘f,t\faEE(:l-'i!\N‘eCA.ﬂ o~
o g ) AL LNUS A
Z: ‘ B
. : Z
Z i @
0/ EE : Z
1 i [ei= 0 ﬁ
g N
= %

TO 8 AS NEEDED

. WA

4
g
892
oz s ¢
[ ”
Ewo 21
Bz By E
8o ay g2 2
ks EC %
oL 2% 2Fs8
G250 £E5L
Z e 98 BE53
Q238 BENS
ﬁoa__&: & A=
©z
\ y
= 3
7838
U>J T O
SRR
. 5E&=z80
[{id-wnww
ST
L EES SR
DAL g N
§%§$E
3028
u_.?g%ﬁ
f
i
o8
Eo
7]
&
RO
%n4
=
=Y
\ _J
[ ‘SE
PSS
2 JQSFA
H (&R
s =
5 DRSS
QRIS
e
i R,
[apLy wWiTH N;
SEET A BUILDING
iy HEL GAF
ﬂiiﬁz}‘ Bl
i v3 88
o) EEM
) B2
m O 225
A T §E5
\ J
¢ )
)




ELECTRICAL LEGEND SMOKE DETECTOR / CARBON

¢ SINGLE POLE SWITCH MONOXIDE DETECTOR

¢2  DOUBLE POLE SWITCH FLOOD LIGHT

3 :

b THREE-WAY SWITCH FLUORESGENT LIGHTING

44  FOUR-WAY SWITCH

¢DM  DIMMER SWITCH LT TRACK LIGHTING

{:} CEILING FIXTURE

> SCOUNCE { WALL MOUNTED ) r) CEILING FAN

FIXTURE

¢) 110 VOLT DUPLEX OUTLET ,

d) 110 VOLT SPLIT SWITCHED OUTLET I“g" DOOR BELL GHIMES

@  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT 5 DOOR BELL

@..—

@ WP WATER PROOF W/ GROUND FAULT oISP

& 220 VOLT OUTLET ) DISPOSAL

&  SPECIAL SERVICES OUTLET L[] DISCONNECT SWITGH
TV. CABLE OUTLET PREWIRE SPEAKER
<  TELEPHONE CABLE OUTLET

JUNGTION BOX
RECESSED LIGHTING
WATER PROOF (T)  THERMOSTAT

@ RECESSED LIGHTING O LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING
@  BATHFAN INTERCOM SYSTEM
@, BATH FAN W/ LIGHT GARAGE DOOR PUSH BUTTON

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
1. ELECTRICAL OUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR

TiO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE 18" A.F.F. ( GENERAL )

KITCHEN 42"
BATHROOM 42"
LAUNDRY 36" WASHER/ 24" DRYER/ WALL QUTLETS 45"

EXTERIOR WATERPROOF @ 12"
GARAGE GFIl @ 45"
RANGE 220V @ 4"

2. ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO GANGED WHERE POSSIBLE
3. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TO BE AT 42" CENTERLINE A.F.F.

4. ELECTRICAL PLAN IS INTENDED FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY. ALL
WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE, LATEST EDITION BY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBILE FOR THE INSTALLATION
AND SIZING OF ALL ELECTRICAL, WIRING & ACCESSORIES.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, NFPA 101-9.6.2.10 AND SHALL BE

INTERCONNECTED

6. PROVIDE AFCH ( ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS ) THRU OUT
PER NEC, SECTION 210-12

7 All RFCFPTICAI & TO RF TAMPFR PROOF PFR SFCT 408 11
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NOTES ——
1) THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM FOR THIS PLAN IS % 8
DESIGNED FOR A MINIMUN ALLOWABLE SOIL 488
BEARING PRESSURE OF 2,000 P.S.F. WITH NO o RN
SOILS REPORT OR INFORMATION PROVIDED. 38" E d 2 i
2) FOOTINGS TO BEAR MIN. 12" BELOW GRADE. 8z gs g5 ¢
3) FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL o . . Cqn on gt oqr | def 2o dugs o
OR FiLL COMPACTED TO 95% MOD. PROCTOR 44" L 211" ), 590 L 5-0 411" 3 6%2 A | 2 g g g% EE 25
BETWEEN LESS THAN 12" LIFTS. MR
4) ALL BEARING SOILS TO BE FREE OF DEBRIS -
AND ORGANIC MATERIAL. s N S é z shakRe
5) REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES. = a1/ Qo &
-r- w
5 * oy . 5 = s —~ \
______ ?\J ----------------------- t“ ----------------------------------- i ------- . H 16‘[ -1
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INSTALL 1/4" WATER Bz 5, 8F ¢
LINE W/ VALVE FOR z3 ?;g' BE =
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1/2 35 S.H. — Z gRaE
UL 35 8.H. 1/2 34 S'H' O i 8 53
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R Fie———] ]
== i TILED SHELF r
(M OHC AT 20" AF.F. .
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o ; @ _R"
NOTE: ALL ACCESSIBLE R S {tepil | AT 5%6" AFF.
ROUTES THRU OUT ARE AT o MAMEGMES =
LEAST 38" WIDE OR GREATER , = %
NOTE: >
UNITS ARE DESIGNED TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 25
THE FAIR HOUSING GUIDELINES AND THE FLORIDA . |28
BUILDING CODE-ACCESSIBILITY, 5 th ADDITION (2014) = =
(FBC-A) CHAPTER 553,504 FLORIDA STATUTE. LIVING / DINING NJ E =
NOTE: ] 129" X 23-10" I z
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W WINDOW|WINDOW | SIZE [S.H.G.C.] U-VALUE MSTR. SUITE BEDROOM 2 312 [Bes
TYPE SERIES A 14-10" X 14-10" l 110" X 14%-10" u a §: 7 = y
D 1/35S.H.| MI185 | 2-3"X5-3" | ,33 54 CARPET * CARPET o (- \
D 258H. | M85 | 3-2"X5-3" | .33 54 m | > 0
a3
by | 35SH.| Miss | 4.ex53 | 33 54 8 a N
. 2 25
T . nwhl s
)) | 2265.H.| M85 | 6-4"X5 3| 33 54 i ~ o . j‘;ﬁiﬁi %ﬁk@f@ng%\&
: k} - ] WO oo b | Mflaale g e
. ran -1 B LW « 4 Q -~ N @ .
> 1134 SH. | M85 | 2-3"X4-3" | .33 54 35 S.H. EGRESS 35 S.H, 35 S.H. EGRESS NG SN Ol 8%
HD 8o H g-o" g PRLV F(\HP\N\GP‘ B B B m O g 5
L@ 8- D. @ 8-0 HD. @ 8- coot. MEC i AT TR S g
Q—l \ J
SQUARE FOOTAGE %
1307 S.F. A/C )
—
[y
y




- Y 4 48 Y 4 1
‘ woo'|udg)adus)oyou | v
0015-2T8-LTL R 1E89-9LE-LTL
FS95 "1 ARHOIN L0 MAN y [ - 9ICCE-9 §59%€ 14 ‘XAHORS 1HO MAN
mnnwmmwwwﬂwx_wnmwwwa - * dos ey O m ORIt a1g w.wmmumomu EHAATY 006
WAANIONT TYNOISSAL0EA NITTTY HOD muﬂmmmzdom_wﬂ_ iy M%w.w %ﬁ goral; _glocuil QF.M SHNOH
SADIANIS NOLLDOFLSNOD LML Held G2l HUN £Tos OL AHHOIE 140d MEN \H% Jd 944
T ONIITINIONT NATTV JQ 9530 Gnovitv shu GaLionsd [ TOUXd SYALINAH JU HILVANVI = ]
il =
10791 'S DA’V ML
avod 01 =91E ATVOS = NHITd NOISNANIA
1532
_DCEg
w :Ol.mm MM, C. w.._,.ﬂuu.p <&,
— o
Wy o
X = = oy e
w BoL
= [0 By
2% £5%
== oy
i 5325
/ ~Z3
n|a » u [ a1
. S | LI
= N 5 =
— !
> § w0 —_— L
N\ |
m‘w -~\W.N'-m ﬁ =
N 3 o
3 = = o
© —
IA-
A ] a
=
©
N o |
¥ Q .
= Hlo
N = _ u.l
8 6F 2 n L/
o o M B —
S =)
. XS a < - .
z, o~ 5 N %
_1 L. < o © ]
«Q (8] -— a [<s]
o D.nm < o«
i O%X v 79
_ ‘._ ! I . &
) L_F*= —
& 5 .
© & =
a % MJ ¢
e ©
- R
L e
Nk
»n< 2,
B 3 |
= =
< o : 2 _
- T ..m-. ;/ _\ z M.@
@ Y - =
&N z I
—— & s . -
] w| w6 —.01-8 WGl _
0 z ©
- 4 l-
4 1]
" =
= = n »

068




wioo'rewdFodusyiegat hid M
0019-Tr8-LTL i
PSOYE "I ATHORE LE0L MAN -

y )
, 1;,0@@0 1€89-9LE-LTL
LTASHDIE LHOC Mt HCT=010  9I0; nl $S9YE T4 AFHOTE 104 MAN

THS6# VD 07695 % Td Bod 76 300 NN 79T GIOTGT , T8 ONSSOUD WAATE 006
TANIONT TYNOIe Tont are & X d OO HET ZHL 40 10F *L935 HIM ot-gl-il ; 20t dlT1 SHNOH

A2 N 61 L ONY Sav0T aNif 3]
&
© mvanvia)| ATONVA €990

SADIAYIAS NOLLDNALSNOD AVUILT, Mol €91 HAN A7100 0L AFHOTI LI0d MEN

W T ONDITIANIONA NHTTY J{ O Eovey 3nl asionts Y O SHAINIH
PR

) I\
10291 'S DA’V =
avod 0b =81 D ._ SNOILVATTE JOTEALXd

REAR ELEVATION

L
T
PR
A . .
' ' f
f 3 .
+ + N '
+
., ‘

' 4
B . =
- L.
o w»
* s}
o e}
LB
Lvmﬂ
i =
+—
..mbm

.
. B6

S ONCONC.BLOGK ~ « 7 2702l a2l 2.

ON CONC. BLOCK

5/8" TEXT.
" e ———CEMENTITIOUS FIN.

. il 2% N :
ik ZEN ;
= HHHH "SPEZ. N
HH , a0 .
ul 1. =1 :
i Ikl . 0o .
I H ..m T x
1 ot ' +

HH ) .
JRRA I . 4 .

OMPOSITE
IMENSIONA

SIDE ELEVATION
OMPOSITE ST e e e

D
SHINGLES

FRONT ELEVATION

—EDIMENSIONAL

=

o s o i e

=T
T
s '

F L e e L O T T e Dy —a HINGLES
.-..-.l.'—.l.)_...".‘.‘-I..nl.'SIB“TEXT‘ .‘|‘.‘-'.'-;I\“-:“.-I."- S=p
P R R ) "CEMENTITICUS FIN, ' T L PR

IR ON CONG. BLOCK




"Hunters Ridge, New Port Richey, Fl

Deeb Family Homes Hunters Rig — Deeb Family Homes li
TAHAEG- )
Electrical Riser Diagram for Building C, G & H (5 Unit Townhomes) " B | o

Breakers

Electrical Riser Diagram for Building C, G & H (5 Unit Townhome!

= ()
Unit 1 Unit 2 Unil 3 Unit 4 Unit & P;otge
MLO KLO MLO MLO MLO A
Unit 1 Pane! Panel ‘Pane! Panel Pang! Panel .
o r
Panel , | — J @
F
65 kG 4 / =) @"'
N/ &
SO/ | (7
Panel Faaders Panei Feeders
. | 250mecn - 250mem - 30 - B4 30 - 310 - 1/0 « #4 Alum, In 27
5 Alurn, In 27 PVG 150" Max PVC 114 Max Length .
Lenglh & 1.93% Valtage Drop ;:’a::}"{m?, Q— |
@ 1.86% Voltage Drop 0
7 Sals of 250.750-2505CH 1/ Co.
" To Telaphone ‘ '""t";,“f@“’fg;;,.’v;:‘;gec;::“
310 | &Cable TV , 6/6'48' Galv. Graund Rods
2" pyt 1 50" Max Length : Nu
54% Voltage Drop Bond To / — 4~——=8" Min. Separalion =
Building Steel (Typ)
To Telephone p ‘
& Cable TV b 5/8"x8' Galv. Ground Rods
. ' .
Bond To — — —
Building Steel (Typ) . ‘ NOTICE
Al work shall comply with

prevailing codes for building,
piummng, electiical, mechanical,
gas, pools and aluminum structures,

TYPICAL UNIT PANEL

BOAR ELECTRIC

fol:] CB WIRE [PHASE |[WIRE |JCB fot:} CKT ,
LOAD BESCRIPTION POLES [aMPs |size [A I8 |5tZE  {AMPS [POLES |LOAD DESGRIPTION B :
KITCHEN APPLIANCE 20 #2 | X #12 20 1 YYASHER 2z
KITCHEN APPLIANCE 20 #12 X #14 i5 1 GARAGE 4
REFRIGERATOR 20 | #12 | X £10 | 30 2 DRYER [
DISPOSAL i 20 #12 X 30, 8
DISHWASHER 1 20 f12 | X #10 30 2 WATER HEATER 1
MICROWAVE 1 20 #12 X 30 .
DINING ROOM 1 20 g12 | X #3 40 2 RANGE 4
BATHROOMS 1 20 #12 X 40 . 8
| BEDRM/LIGHTING (AF]) 1 15 4 | X #e 50" F AHA 18
BEDRMI/LIGHTING {AF1) 1 18 #id X 6b 20
LIVINGALIGHTING [AF]) 7 16 | Bt | X ¥ | A0~ § 2 CU- 22
LIVING/LIGHTING {AF]) 1 15 #14 X 40 24
SPARE X SPARE 26
SPARE X SPARE 28
SPARE X SPARE 30
LAl 2l b{aﬂﬁh clreuit wiring 1o meel voltage drop requirements of >2% per FBC Section C405.7.3.2
rdinate with Mechanical shop drawings for final breaker sizes. HOUSE SERVICE  Pans! H
£ cc RA TING @ ~ ' ane Main Breaker Size| 150 |
wlf{ /\) !.9 BB JWiRE PHASE JWHE 6B |CB THT
£ hoanoescaiprion - lpolesiaues lsize [AIE jsize  JAwes [POLES HLOAD DESCRIPTION £
;@'fC_ J /“#’@? 1 Fie Alsem Paned 1 ] 20 ] milx Spars 2
(FoRmER AR N — : ET—
s are X Spare § 58 Ie ‘ ﬁ
A Qe . Soe - spae 4 www,ss-eleciric.com
T CALCw 1,/@‘“’3“7‘6 o Spars < Spare 1 (P) 813.855.6692 - (F) §13.855.4284
C jﬂ, Ll E'NT" 11 Spate x Spare 12 .
ﬁépué;f? fﬂ . 825 Elacinic Ca , inz » ECOI9, EC13003312, CACIBMIFT 535 Eleaing Co . ULC » ECLI0OYES: SAS An Comananing, 1€ - CACIE15259
f/ .T—«/ !4, Connected Load VA ESTIMATED DEMAND AMPS £ER
r f? el 17 S f\‘) PHASE A 2400, VOLTAGE 240 LIE CONDUCTORS - SEE RISER
m / /o PHASE 1 NUETRAL-SEERISER
0l7 " Q 5 W D PHASE B o GRD CONDUGTOR - SEE RISER
fie] //d}z Jo CONDUIT DIA_ - SEE RSER
TOTAL CONNEGTED 2400} -

)\

J--

DEEB FA
HOMES, ]

9400 RIVER CROSST!
NEW PORT RICHEY,

T27-376-0831




IMPORTANT NOTE:

THIS FRAMING PLAN (& DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE AND

15 PROYIDED FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY, TRUSS
MANUFACTURER TO PROVYIDE SEPERATE LAYOUT AND TRUSS
COMPONENT DESIGN 8IGNED AND SEALED BY A PROFESSION
ENGINEER AND REVIEWED BY P.E. OF RECORD.

AL

/META’IG TYP.

BOAR

L/

13’
_ﬁ

ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTORS BY

i

Ll
LU
a

TRUSS SYSTEMS ENGINEER AND TO BE

SPECIFIED ON INDIVIDUAL SEALED TRUSS SHEETS

NOTE: INSTALL MOISTURE BARRIER

BETWEEN MASONRY ¢ UNTREATED WOOD .

DBL. META16/

META18 TYP. ~

35-0"

TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 1 TO 300 PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 50 %
AND NOT MORE THAN 80 % IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS

G.T.

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE
VENTILATED PER SECT. R806.2

TOTAL AREA TO BE VENTILATED = 1307 S.F.
1307/300 = 4.36 S.F. OR 627.84 SQUARE INCHES, —

ROQOF VENTS ARE RATED AT 36 SQUARE INCHES OF OPENING
PER LINEAL FT. 627.84 S.1./136 S.1. = 17.44 LINEAL FEET REQUIRED.

INSTALLATION FOR THIS ROOF IS 18' OF RIDGE VENTING

DBL. META16 \

NS

ENGINEERED WQOD TRUSSES

AT 24" Q.C.

|~ RIPGE VENT

I
“FIRE RATED TRUSS

[ See (T

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

“]

RICH ALLEN FROFESSIONAL ENGINE
8309 SKYMASTER DR,

P.E.#56920 C.A. %9542

NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34654

tichallchpe@gmail.com

727-342-6100

Ny

TRATTAAYL

i

A.E.C.S. 16201

" P BNy

Y ALLEN ENGINEERING &

PH LLTIMATE

T E

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN

TO COMPLY UMK M5

IN COMPLIANCE
014 FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE SEALED FOR

@ 1

WND LOADS AND IT I
WITH SECT, 30! OF TH

>

ASSEMBLY SEE UL-U338
PER SHEET 8
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META16 TYP./

4' MINIMUM FIRE RATED
SHEATHING-STAGGER
TO 8' AS NEEPRED

DEEB F

LY~

=
P
o

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.="

HOMES, LT

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655
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4 3
ELECTRICAL LEGEND SMOKE DETECTOR / CARBON
¢ SINGLE POLE SWITCH MONOXIDE DETECTOR
¢2  DOUBLE POLE SWITCH FLOOD LIGHT
§3 THREEWAY SWITCH FLUORESCENT LIGHTING o
$4  FOUR-WAY SWITCH <«
$DM DIMMER SWITCH TRACK LIGHTING )
- CELLING FIXTURE AL y
CEILING FAN _ ’ \
SCOUNCE ( WALL MOUNTED )
O FIXTURE \ @ h
th 110 VOLT DUPLEX OUTLET : \ =
& :@: S
¢ 110 VOLT SPLIT SWITCHED OUTLET Ig DOOR BELL GHIMES ¢ : \ { e
&  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT S DOOR BELL % @
WP WATER PROOF W/ GROUND FAULT D?S_P / th-0> i $=‘ ol J &
dib 220 VOLT QUTLET o DISPOSAL d - =
/ ATTIC ELECTRIC ” ;
T.V. CABLE OUTLET OREWIRE SPEAKER - \ )
TELEPHONE CABLE QUTLET
J 4 \
RECESSED LIGHTING JUNCTION BoX
THERMOSTAT
WATER PROOF
@D RECESSED LIGHTING (O LOWVOLTAGE LIGHTING @ E
&  samiran INTERCOM SYSTEM E S
@ BATH FAN W/ LIGHT P  GARAGE DOOR PUSH BUTTON " E
&
=5
5 |ES
I |8 2
—
PREW}QE l I
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED © \ /
1. ELECTRICAL OUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR = 4 od5 A
TIO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE 18" A.F.F. ( GENERAL ) ™ SIS
KITCHEN 42" il R
BATHROOM 42" it o T A OO
LAUNDRY 36" WASHER/ 24" DRYER/ WALL OUTLETS 45" / g fj (<,§ 4 188 %§
EXTERIOR WATERPROOF @ 12" i?R’EWIéE 3 gg %ﬁ:‘
GARAGE GFl @ 45" , i S Y
RANGE 220V @ 4 / ‘ ; <
2. ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO GANGED WHERE POSSIBLE == INTERNET e = L
ce Wi 1§
3. ELECTRICAL SWITGHES TO BE AT 42" CENTERLINE AF.F. < > :f?l (’O@; s i%% d
2y NN | DL &
. : WORE ” 385 FLE NG, ~ B
4. ELECTRICAL PLAN IS INTENDED FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY. ALL ) L b $6 ) ) | fp G o P‘»%zﬁg S o BB
WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL = i = el m E oRo
ELECTRICAL CODE, LATEST EDITION BY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL (]'R cOPE. AN [ gé‘g
CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBILE FOR THE INSTALLATION WP SANED] 2 ;E
AND SIZING OF ALL ELECTRICAL, WIRING & ACCESSORIES. &) [ Rani 373N
\ J
5, SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE E -
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, NFPA 101-9.6.2.10 AND SHALL BE —
INTERCONNECTED., O
6. PROVIDE AFCI ( ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS ) IN ALL AREAS 83
PER NEC, SECTION 210-12 E
7. ALL RECEPTICALS TO BE TAMPER PROOF PER S.ECT. 406.11




NOTE:

TNSTALL WEDGE ANCHORS WITHIN 12" OF TOP AND BTM. PLATE
AND 24" 0.C. BETWEEN END AKCHORS,

LOAD BEARING OR

EXTERIOR WA
7 /——2 X 5.Y.P. DIASTUDS AT 16" 0.C.

214"

=f==[ 2X STUD
| "CM.U.
f 2" X P.T.STUD

/—X-‘SV'ERT‘ TN FILLED CELL

PR £ F | §/5" X §* WEDGE ANCHGR
ANCHOR AT 24 3 AT 23 0.C. Wi NUT &
0.C, W/NUT I\ 7 SQWASHER
AND 2" SQWASHER | — & Q-
: 2 X P.T.FLATE
(1) SIMPSON —————, . [l
SP1TYP, . ™ izl
] J, £
tea] . {_l'j'l . i) |
.d.ﬁ‘é ‘s .Qb-a .413 .QA'A .d:D't. .c
T S I GRADE
= 6'.5 d“‘q g“'q °‘a "na et <
T s A o, B, Ba . Ba . D
s % p l- > ¥ & o B b A 8 D
e Spee The Vaw Cha Saw 9

WOOD STUD CONNECTION
TO MASONRY WALL

SIMPSON SPH4

(3 ROWS 164
NAILS AT [6° o.c./

HANATLE AT ———n_ ||
EOC{TVP)

SINGLE 2 X 4 TRIMMER N

swnmr.)\____\

SIMPSON SFHH4 .
EACHPLY UYN

SPH4 OR CS16 WAIT)
103 NAILS EACH END
ATI60O.C

SPMPSON SPH4

\QJ CSI6 X 26 Wi(11)
104 NATLS EACH END,

EACH ENT> OF HEADER

\(2) 2X 12 HEADER W

h 12" FLITCH FLATE
{2) 2 X 4STUDS (TYP.}

SIMPSON §PH4
EACH PLY {TYTP.}

ﬁgm. BOTTOM FLATE

TYPICAL LOAD BEARING
HEADER DETAIL

VENT THRU ROOF

2 ROWS 54 NATLS AT 5 0.C. VENT NOT TOEXCEED 25

DIiSTANCE FROM DRYER TO

il

DOUBLE 14 NAILS EACH
STDE OF SPLICE

SEEFLR PLANFOR

TOP ELATE SPLICE

2 ROWS 10d NATLS AT 3" G4

OVER 247 SPLICE HANSON BOX

LOWER SPLICE OVER STUD W3
144 EACH SIDE OF SPUICE

Fl

I6TARE,

CEILTHG HEIGRTS

o

CENTER BETWEEN $TLMS
167 MIX. SPACING

‘I&—]———DRY'ER YENT

H
i
i
: DRYERBOX
3 MODEL 425

ﬁ"OP PLATE SPLICE DETAILJ

TYPICAL LAUNDRY PLUM. WALL |

PHEASANT

PRECAST "U™ LINTEL W/ |55 CONT. IV
3000 FS1 CONC. @ OFNGS. 640" & OVER.
PRECAST "{#* LINTEL ALL OPENINGS
UNDER 60" {NO CONC. GR 5TL. REQD.}

HURRICANE ANCHORS

ACI 830 25" MDY
LAP

TYP. BOND BEAM

L
S Gkt

raggfj_,

25
[! | wowa e

= e = =l=

16" HOO]

I v
I ID‘IHOOK/ I

REBAR MIN, LAP 25°
{ACL $30)

REBAR BOTH SIDES FOR
I GPENINGS I

STD. S0 DEGREE
ANGLE 3{0PSL

CONC, Wil 75 DiA.
I J REBAR MIN. LAP 25

l I

\J\(m 530)
INDICATES FILLED

b

E _] CELLFROM FiR, TO
BEAM WITH [ 25

I I

BARMIN. LAP 25"
AT 530}

O [ 1 |

f /f’_asﬁ“ 1%

|

I T
| I

1 |

TYP. DOWEL 257W/

1" 10° HOOE,
EXT. ABOVE SLAB

I L T 1l

Y
|1a .-‘z'zn R Y R

(ACi 330)

L ]

L TYP. MOXQ. FTG.
Wr2#5 DIA. REBAR, 10" HOOK

SEE FOUNDATIGN FLAN

CONT. MIN. LAP 35" [AC] 318)
MIN. 127 BELOW GRADE

FOR LOCATIONS

: jBLOCK WALL/REINFORCEMENT |

X4 RYPSTURS AT 16" p.C.

by PR iy

ONLY WHEN SPAN IS GREATER THAN 407

\ 2. 2“X4" {¢2 SYF) TOP PLATES

JACK FABLE
PROVIDE JACKS § EACH END AS FOLLOWS

(2) WHEN OFN'GS ARE GREATER THEN £-0°

3) WHEN OFN'GS ARE GREATER THEN £44*

(4) WHEN OFN'GS ARE GREATER THEN §-4°
BUT LESS THAN 106"

-
%AT 247 O.C.u ¢

—
i I
X4 P.T. BASE FLAT!

(TYPICALIST. INT. BEARING WALL U.N.O. |

UPLIFT CAPACITY FER 24" = 13504
(WITH ROOF LOAD APPLIED)

NOSCALE

CONNECTOR LEGEND

SIMPSON SP2 W/ 6-10d % 12

(4 }SIMPSON LSTAZ4 WiE-10d

10 FROM TRUSS TO TOP PLATE

STMPSON SP1 W/ 6108 x 172

AT24 0L,

58" X " ANCIOR BOLT W7 2* WASHER
oL,

QoREE®

ROD UEAD MTN 6" EMBEDMENT
(OXLY APFLIES WHEN THEREIS
UPLIFT AND ROOF LOAD AFPLIED)

SIMPSON LTT208 WY 10-163 AND 375"

A.E.CS. 16201

WALLS AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS, WOOD-FRAMED
GA FILE NO, WP 3641 l GENERIC i
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS
Base layer 5/8" type X gypsum waliboard of gypsum venoerf base applied parallel or o
right angles fo each skle of eilher 2 x 3 or 2 % 4 woutd stds, ureaed fatwise, 24™ v,
wilh B¢ cemsnt-coated nails, 1 7/87 long. 0 6815 shank, 174" hoads, 7" o © Face layar

5/8% type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum venoer hase applied parallel or af ight angles
10 each side with 8d cement-coated nails, 2 3187 fong, 0.113% shank, 9/32° heads, 8" o.c.

{LOAD-BEARING)

HUNTERS RIDGE
NEW PORT RICHEY
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Thickness: 41/8°
Approx. Weight: 12 psf
Fire Test UL, 8-12-96,
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DRML & EFOXY

MINIMUM EMIEDMENT 5
mrosamn‘agomab\\ {  s11250% SET FoGH STRENGTH EFOKY

/
/] [ T T 1/
[ [ T T 1 ¢

/
/

—
fas* Lar sevice

t [}
DRILL & FFOXY
MUNTMLM EMEERMENT §°

TYP, RETROFIT VERT. DOWEL CONDITION

MISSING DOWELS: WIHERE FOOTING DOWELS ARE PLACED TNCORRECTLY OR MISTAKENLY ELIMINATED,
REPLACE DOWEL AT PROPER LOCATION W/ GRADE 42 £5 BAR. INSTALL TN SLAB W/ §* MINEMUM
EMBEDMENT, USE EFOXY GROUT.

MiISSING ANCTIOR BOLTS AT BEARING WALL:

EXTERIOR BEARING WALL:

TN ADDITION TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:

1) 5%" DIAMETER x 6" EMBEDMENT SIMPSON TTTEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXTMURM OF 247 O.C.
INTERIOR BEARING WALL:

TN ADDITION TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:

1) 54* DIAMETER x 6* EMBEDMENT SIMFSON TITEN BD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXTMUM OF 247 0.C.TF
RESISTING UPLIFT LOADS OR 3 32" EMBEDMENT AT 437 O.C. [F RESISTING GRAVITY LGADS

sp2 Whacasecr
ATEVERY HERRIGARSHE
VERTIH A - n
62 OF STUDS. O CONT-

2% 4" MIDFT

BLOCKING

27X 4" SYP STUDS .

B16°0C,

578" TITEN HD

@24 0L W3

SGUARE WASHER

\ SPI EA STUD
i /

Py

BEARING PARTITION

& b
el P
£ -3

22

&

1/4!»
% 162

114 12

g

of 1 w[_

114

| -

y \ -\

f f f

(2) °x4"LAMINATIONS (3) 2°z4"LAMINATIONS (3) 2°X6"L AMINATIONS
W/(1) ROW OF STAGGERED W/(1} ROW OF STAGGERED WH2) ROW OF STAGGERED
10d COMMON WIRE NAILS 30d COMMON WIRE RAILS 303 COMMON WIRE NAILS
{D=0.148, L=1") OR EQUAL {D=0.207, L=4 172") OR EQUAL {D=0207, L=4 172"} OR EQUAL
NOTES:
1} ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITE
SIDES OF THE COLUMN

2) ALL NAILS FENETRATE AT LEAST 34 OF THE
THICKNESS OF FHE LAST LAMINATION

3} EACH 304 COMMON NAIL MAY BE REPLACED Wi(2)
16d COMMON NAILS. {ONE INTO EACH QUTSIDE FACE
OF B.U.C. SAME NUMBER OF ROES, SAME SPACING)

4} ECR 4-PLY, PROVIDE 14" DIA X 5 122" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SPACE AS SHOWX FOR 3-FLY)

$)FOR 5-PLY, FROVIDE 14" DLA. X 7" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY)

6 REFER TO NDS SECTION 15.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS

o \
7 2
| ] E g
; e~y 3
l M2 §
H STRAP EACH TRUSS Eﬁ g ;i
| {SEL ROOF PLAN FOR TYPE) &= 7 9 g By g
' FRAME QUE TG =Rk ME g
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1 2 W O U O;E "’Eg
i o e PoEs s
STMPSON SPHA = E Bo Y245
2 FZEE R EEE
| 2X45PF @ 16°0.C. TO 45" HIGH Q :ll% =0 gE8g
N - ATHDN <0 2
R e =| QLI
IX4PT. —
= SIMPSON SFHA A \
LINTEL OR TIE A -QE;_
BEAM W/ 1 65 REBAR 1 0°H 55 X § WEDGE u N
- H ANCHORS 34" 0C, suls N
1. B Shagég T3
s ovuwan (?1 $E§§§H Qg 3
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. 40" MINIMUM FIRE

40" MINIMUM FIRE

RATED 1/2" SHEATHING

RATED 1727 SHEATHING

COMMON

L

TRUSS

2 LAYERS CF 6/8" TYPE -X
DRYWALL - SEE DETAIL ,SHEET 8

META18 AT
24" 0.C.

x2 LAYERS OF

DRYWALL - $8E DETAIL ,SHEET 8

UL# U338

BI8* TYPE -X

FLORIDA PRODUCT
NUMBERS PER

SHIPSON INDEX 2-25-20118
MBHAZ 56/11.63 1085812

H2 10455.10

Hs 10456.18
Hi0 104356
LGT2 114706

MET 11470.7
LSTA1S 108524
LSTA24 108524

SP1 1045841
P2 1045542
HTS20 1045623
HTS16 10455.22
META1G 1147347
130 10446.11
MSTAMZ4 11473.19
MSTAM3S 1147318
MSTCMS0 1147349
C516 10362,
sP4 1045546
SPHS 10455.47
HTI4 114882
HTTS 114352
ABLRS 108456

CONC. FILLED K.0. BLOCK TIE BEAM W/ 1-#5 ke

BAR CONT. MIN LAP 25" 3000 PSI CONC

Hv;.

172" CEILING BD.

1 HOUR MINIMUM FIRE

172" DRYWALL ,
ON 1 X 2 VERT. P.T. FURRING 4
AT 16" 0.C. W/ R-FOLL {R5.0) s
OVER FURRING STRIPS oK

{1)#5 REGAR DOWNROD FODTING

TO LINTEL (FILLED CELL) LOCATION ol
AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN :

MIN LAP 25°, USE 3000 P.5..

RATED CM.U, WALL

g4

TYP. DOWEL I‘LIN LAP

~

GABLEEXD

TRL'SS\

EdNAILS AT4"O.C.
SHEATRING TO BLOCKING

(3) 104 NATLS
EACH END 2 X 4 BLOCKTNG
AT O

2 X 6 SUBFASCIA

GABLE END OVERHANG

o 25% TO VERT #5|REBAR
1 X 4 P.T. BASE NAILER T /
WOOD BASE 23]
I T I AT T '.j‘.a-.; Tt St fan ae ha Cha tda e ae s

% AT

"zg-a ‘fm 48
. .u.-'l:."v'nb.‘
® i ML I

[ 2 # 5 REBARS
L 18"
COMMON FIREWALL DETAIL

f o N
w4
G
B2 2
=] =t
ozs 3
592 o
Rzs  BF g
o ad B8
|z2E2 EE =
R-38 INSULATION 185¢= 22,5
1 DIMENSIONAL COMPOSITE SHINGLES INSTALL &z 2 3 gg g2
PER MFGR. RECOMMENDATIONS, OVER 788 2250
5 # 30 FELT MEMBRANE OVER 142 <8 g%g:g
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING W/ CLIPS 13SE=
W/ 84 RINGSHANK (@ 4" 0.C. BOUNDRY AND ' <L zH
EDGES AND 6° 0.C. IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK \ _J
OF $ 0" FROM ALL EDGES. ~ \
\ : SEE ROOF PLAN FOR STRAP TYPE
TR YR T IRV I I L R Y o .
G Y S 94 TOPOFBLOCK ___ _ B
: SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WALL HEIGHTS Shizgt 8
1/2" CEILING B SESSEdy b
{ ALUM. COVERED FASCIA QE2 g 3x8 4
18% 5w
1X 4 P.T.NAILER —Eigoee
172" DRYWALL, 5d NAILS ATHE
* + -5 S
720.C. EDGES 12" 0.C. FIELD 2 X 6 SUB-FASCIA OPgagd —é g
ExXg X
< CONT. VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT RpesaZed gg
CURTAINNAIER <Fiessid 3¢
1%e01 8% W 5 GONC. FILLED K.O. BLOCK TIE BEAM W/ 145 .
iX4PT. @ SIDES & BOTT. BAR CONT. MIN LAP 25" 2000 PSI CONC J
___ PRECAST "U" LINTEL, W/ 1#5 ROD / "
IE OVER 6 0" SPAN UN.O.
(1) #5 REBAR DOWNROD FOOTING &
TO LINTEL (FILLED CELL) LOCATION QO g
AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN )
MIN LAP 25%, USE 3000 P.S. 2
&5
ALUM FRAMED WINDOW W/ SCREEN ﬁ )
E A
WINDOW STOOL q
1X 2 VERT. P.T FURRING ; CONG SILL
JRAtel | PRECAST FLUSH si X
R-FOIL -R-5.0 : 8X 8 X 16 CONC. BLOCK / - \
OVER FURRING STRIPS T TEXTURED FINISH ON CONCRETE BLOCK AdehdS
SIdolQE
1X 4 P.T. BASE NAILER N | REFER TO ELEV SHEET B[S
WOODD BASE —H E:é «:,g@'g_é
| ==
: & P
ADH A 2
| " E SISR
o DRI
| 2,_._owee A SERE
a, ‘e, v a e z I
Ba . A .ab'i\ . / "
e lb‘ b ‘D L
3 d;. . °4j' s, (ﬁ
TYP. DOWEL MIN LAP rar A . = R
256" TO VERT #5 REBAR L, R, é o AL
4 AL f e |
——: R SEEFOUNDATION PLAN & . Q » ay
At 30 FOR FTG. REQ. waz e Taam ¥ J%N‘gﬁ 25
W SHALE U R et &PEs
y NOTE SDES, TR &3
TYPICAL WALL SECTION PG CODEH ST o () 22 e
Pwa\m&;m\m\x\cm, AND Nﬁ m = B5%
pikzte R o
RLL ONWS COBE T aun ol B2 s
sz
FFERMITE SPECIFICATIONS: a \ el
™ —
INSTALL "BORA-CARE" TERMITE PROTECTION SYSTEM -
PER MANUF, SPECIFICATIONS N
@) )




4 & )
% 8
T T 989
o A b
I -# 5 RERAR VERT. CONT. 7o §
FILL CELLS W/ GROUT Em 2 |
G2 EE ¢
3-# 5 REBAR W/ STD. 90 HOOK 80 4§ ub B
LAP 25" W/ VERT. WALL REBAR. =] SR 5258 &
o il Z[ei
S = 4 X 4 TNSPECTION PORT ;ﬁ ég golf
e - AT EACH FILLED CELL 1703 W5 % 28 §é§,§
1# 5 REBARS CONT. e — + ]| 25 o= B=NE
\ R ' - = Bk
\ — < § R N I e GRADE B T\
o B N - / g h S \ =
— M . — e e = w
, g |4 N A H ? o EE;Z:S
[ 1'-4" 12 #5REBARS CONT. P~ SERELES &
14" 4" 2 5 REBARS CONT. @ §§§§§§
' Al EESPE
- X k=
SHOWER RECESS _ (G) ' Alfreasit
8" THICKENED SLAB @ SLIDING GLASS DR. RECESS(@ TYPICAL ONE STORY (A) il
: Sg=g
< %%9%59
QUTSWING L
DOOR _
\ \ ‘
SET ALUM. M
THRESHOLD
IN CAULK ) @:,
ésl - 2
- o
— -
o+ glerf-—12# 5 REBARS CONT. ‘%3
I"4|l 4'
\ w
[ o 5
Q‘“"“-Q (3]
EXTERIOR DOOR RECESS (B) = RISRE
2 92D
% 9l 9
. 3 R
S
,
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user in a position ’__—_\
| 24" paralie] to cablnet 5
| max. for a side reach to 7] %
contro! or outlet d . & 8 G
" doors at public and oors ible shidi doors, nominal N Z -
y f  common use spaces accessible sliding for usable v I 2
T R e raay be equipped with latch-side doors must, and doors E a % ;:.’E
N ,  penie hardware Jamb usable sliding doors =2 %: o O £
B : . z g2y &2 4
% L sqn L should, stop ﬁfny 32" clear® e 5 HEL BB
E I - open with their = 8 g 2 g‘f[_ 8
RS ] <lear opening H m - d g 98
M handles exposed o B He #E 3 g
: 90° NIE» 38 g8lE
& ——— — <|2% 5% 8k
E f‘f . . i ] Ef
cabiner wich Maximum Side Reach stop— ) Clear Width at Sliding/Pocket Door \ y
no kaeespace {From a Parallel Approach}) ,! Gt £ N
Over an Obstruction face /
of door / b
e p—y 5 E § o
electrical outlet /:__ door = kit E
mounted - sviin " . ~NEqF 8§
max, 46" AFF - 3 [ 32 clear® ﬁ = % g=3
_— 5 =€ an w
N Measuring Clear Width at Hinged Doors N T
g ¢ Zl THY
UPBaxgd
. L4 S ksl
o [+Y P 3
m 8 i
. . N Y . E o B
installation of swing-clear Clear Width at Accordion-Fold Door < LTRSS
hinges is 2 modification
~ that increases a 32
i Y & pkg b doorway apening to

44
approximately 34" %‘ﬁr‘ [

a 3'- 0" door is the

narrowest bi-fold door

that can be installed

and still provide the .
accessible minimum 32" clear * 4
32" clear opening ’l

standard 24"
degp counter
and base
cabinets

Electrical Qutiets on Walls
Over Cablnets Must Be a Minimum
of 36" from a Corner

20" clear knee space 4 20°-25"
*—A!V should be as deep
o l as the reach ;

HUNTERS RIDGE
NEW PORT RICHEY

distance i
. thickness of \ v
{ doors when 4 )
: ; HohtGg
] Use of Swing-Clear Hinges 7\( T open 9 g Q:gig:z
g 230 ol B s
, g Clear Width at Bi-Fold Door E g | SO
Sl ' Sho Y
Ok E g QRIS
e, A cAleh e
[ A
vertical vertical
clearance at clearance at “53 ¢ m
kneespace kneespace i v | q93
wQ H()(\ (}‘(\f\?@’glﬂ ‘a%é N
ark {5%%5\‘%‘@;1_0&%@_ | N %V.
s ")(“. GO 5y utO B o v 88
user perpendicular *\j‘P\\'L-\N ) N\CN"‘ }‘T‘io pe B & 5
to wall pulled Inte pRE N’k@C’HF\ Q\E\\N\)M X >-' M E o 2
— 2 30% min. wide —% cODE: Lt —~ | = g 53
; knee space b= jid| o gE®
£ £ = | AR EER
2 5 ey
%)
e R .
v 4
25" indicates ———» U.]
maximum reach . @,
distance 48 ! O
< _

Maximum Forward Reach
{From a Perpendicular Approach) over an Ohstruction




38" min
32" max
30" max.
preferred

Side

02

o

Ld

except lowest

|

\ 33" - 36" all barst,
=

32" max,
38" min.

30" max. preferred

Back

38" min.

30" max, preferred

Side

Minimum Reinfor¢ing
for Grab Bars in Showers

some people may
benefit from a vertical
bar on the end wall

bars can be any length
so long as dimensioned
end is fixed

nlpimusn
reinforced area

even lerger reinforc-

ing preferred for
greater ease when
instolling grab bars

if this dimensicn
is less than 127,
then the 24°
min. must be
correspondiagly
longer

additional 2" min,
each side and
bottom recom-
mended to
mount 24" {ong
standard grab bar

38" min,

0" max. preferred

Minimurm Reinforcing Behind Tollets

Located Beside a Wall

42" preferred 4,

'y

NEW PORT RICHEY,FL. 34654

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
8809 SKYMASTER DR,
727-842-6100
richallenpe@pmail.com

P.E. # 56920 C.A.# 9542

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

N\

Y ALLEN ENGINEERING &

PHEASANT

THAL | RAVE

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
T COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE

ERTI
UIND LOADS AND IT 5 IN COMPLIANC!
WITH SECT, 301 OF THE 2014 FLORIDA

A.E.C.S. 16201
RESIDENTLAL ?U}LDWNG CODE

Y

29"
; min,

ratnimum
reinforced area

2" to 4" additional
reinforcing at sides

Back Wall

ond battom
recommended
Minimum Reinforcing to the Side of Toilets
ANSI Grab Bar Conﬁguration\
at Conventional Tubs
(for Reference Only)
6" max,
24" .
48" min. s1!
ntin o
g Ay SHAL
. & dditional ' 2 ey N}x;%%.‘l‘ff*{"\'
SIS 777 — additiona e — AR ARt 1
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lavatory with lavatary with proper N
knee space clear floor space could t60 «}iam?tir ,___M_____\
below be located beside toilet | r:m[ng;[rc ¢ " " =)
range quire one 30" X 48— clear floor “s
S clear floor space spaces adjoining & L;) 2 .
foot ‘s Hel at each fixture accessible route % &3 g
1O IQi and appliance {not into kitchen ZR- T
¥ = \ 30° X 487 ired ink if §Z§H Qa' g
£ TE E \\'\\\\\\\ clear loor require ,at sinxct E—( E 9 Eé ﬁﬁ E
£ 5 o S i@. N ‘ space base cabinets are 65 g% Egé
R NS g E K = 1 removable) 5 4 E 2l xgi 4
e W % @ e ‘\\\ \\ |4: 7 centerling o % 5 35 2;;%
e s of clear g 2hns
. o ‘\\ \-__,__/ floor space V/ ¢ 505"‘5 BZEE
i { i A 3 aligned.wir.h Qo EE
| | direction P centerline ® \ J
Speciﬂcation AN of approach SPEC”‘CRHO“ “B min. of range m F‘ﬁ
Bathrooms Bathrooms . )
60" min. 20" X 48" 60" Diameter Turning Circle T T
30" X 60 } 1 when Sink (Onfy), Cooktop, or Range {— Zw g1
2 is at Bottom of U-Shaped Kitchen & =~ REEL
Specification “A” "] \%‘ E % 558
=
Bathrooms H O O CEii= 8 g
48" X 60" ] sEagscs
m 5
tray base cabinet or 2 O U% e g % g i
imil be wid () R
Clear Floor Space at Bathtubs/Showers ?FT&?[;TQ?L?SW' i Al L.I N U §€_§§§
Shaded Areas Must Remain Unobstructed 1* filler 7 placed closer to sink L I Fﬂ. § § e %
(Taken from Guideline Figures 7{b) and 8) i, 247 30" |9 < FPeRss
SO L o " . . . = P
with contro} wall 30" X 48 Overiapping Clear Floor Spaces and Accessible &) E
clear ficor . '
. opace Route Provide Maneuvering Space E 5
" I centered E
1 on sink 2! £
L N s — g [
S~ 's)
/ REF A
-] \ el ol - E E
L (- Lm control —/ . %
30" min. .36 min. weall 64" mia.
7 g 1 _/
! Gulideline Requirements for Clear Sinl and Dishwasher
Floor Space at Showers at Bottom of U-Shaped Kitchen \_—_J
Increases Room Width 4 o
| Sop8o
B[99
36" X 48" W Q oagm e
HLEN O
vrall-hung veall-hung = a F197H-
favatery or lavatory or Z % g% —g
L 33" mia. vagity with 33" min, vanity with R 505 g‘“a‘
— fixed or o fixed or Ay IS AR
18" 1 15" removable . 18" | 15 removable
cabinet cabinet g ( A
30" X 48" clear floor , . L, >" PR
space flush with the 7 i K 5 P—] Q S§
control wall O/ S 8;
= £ e 51 LTk n %a}
£ E e R P o 88
% L RYY arufu B oE
32" X 60" A ki ﬁej\N B 5 F 2?"
e m (=)
shower : 3 P e m O %%g‘_‘
i K o | /&
| 7 . ‘1 y
! . S
. L 48" min. L — ™
l_ b : N ; i 1 3 g}j
- l 48" X 56" 6&" b 4 56" m
307 K 487 clear floor o " .
O space flush with the 324 48" X 66 ) ) O
. control wall . ! .
o . : Clear Floor Space at Toilets 2
Rg;::;m‘:::::':;: ?:f;e:r:':s ' (One of the Three Must be Provided in “A" and "B Bathrooms) \ /
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LT e T e erete siab for the heat pump to be provided by others

8507 State Road 52 123 Miller Road
Hudson, FL 34869 Valrico, FL 33694

727-863-5486 ! 813-661-0707

Sﬁmm%a%xoa _ m.o.,mggaaa
XEned  Ofiando,FL32024 | vaww RUKielty.com
4078559636 w State License # CA-Ci818725

ELT

Proposal No: 1118-12524 FLUBSING « HEATING * COOLING Proposal Date: 11/15/2016

Prepared For:  Deeb Homes - Localion: Hunters Ridge, New Port Richey, Fi
, .. 9020 Rancho Del Ric #132 Model:  Pheasant Interior unit
New Por Richey FL 34565
We Propose hereby to furnish maferial and labor - complete o accordance with spacificalions below for the Sum of:
Payment to be made as follows:  §0% Rough In 56% Upon Completion. NET 10 Days

All materials guaranteed {o be &5 specified. All work fo be completed fn a workman Ike manner accarding to standard practices. Any atteration or deviation
from spacifications below invelying exita costs will be executed only upon wrilten orders, and will become an exira charge over and above the estimate. All

* egresmments conlingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our confrol. Owner to cany fire, tornado, 2nd other necessary nsurance. Qur workers are fully -

covered by workar's SBum_._mm_.Fm Insura) VN - . .
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: . \\ ol \.ﬁnﬁil.. THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHORAWN IF NOT ACCEPTED IN 30 DAYS, -

. We hereby submit uum%ommonm. and .mm"c.sm_mm for: - Q S

.0 Lennok 14HPX-018-230 Heat pump 18 Seer .
75 Lennox CBX27UH-024 Airhandler ‘
LT Lennox ECB2S-4CE-P Heat strip 4 o .
oo T U " Honeywe!l THG320u1000 Programmable thermostat
-7 T LU Broan 1688F Exhaust fans 50 ofm PR
<« Bath exthaust ducls fo the outside
C0 v 0T Diyer exbaust duct o the oitsida

Lo TR T U Metal box betind thedryst

Ci 7l 'Range exhaut duct fo.the outside 7: -
Lo e e Sepplles T e DT

oL Lt b Retum with filler grlle o
LU Betsofhopoverretums o
" Floix duct system with masfic on 3}l J6inis and segms -
" Wareanly: One year on all orkmanship * 7
. 1annox equpment warranty per the manufactuer
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EVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLANCE]

é;;ggdsng W{;Q!/d?){ ? -

Mechanical Qf{{; ff&é;/i?

Fire Marshall

N

CONTRACTORS COPY

Eﬁéegs‘écai %Wﬁy}ﬁ?ﬁ Mﬁ },@&f’;;\)g
Plumbing gg ;/;34/’;‘7 Faaih MHousinG Cutb etii/es

CONTRACTORS COPY

ANY HEVISIONS TO THE APPROVED
B ANS MUST BE RESUBMITTED FOR
APPROVAL AND FEES PAID PRIOR
0 SCHEDULING INSPECTION.”

PER FEBC 1:14,4, FIFTH EDITION,
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY
THE ARJ BHALL NOT RELIEVE THE
AEPLICANT OF THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF @@WL?ANS WITH THE FRPC,

ORDINARN
MARSHAL'S oy

_-F!FQE E

BE CERTIRIED

EQ{T#NGUISHER COMPANY

MR H Ar0#

NOTICE REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANGE
All work shall comply with WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
prevailing codes for buildinge The permitted drawings shal pe Kept
plumbing, slect or bui dm_ , at the site of work and shaff be opsn 10 inspsctions
9, eiectricsl, mechanical, bythe Bilding Official or his authorized representatives

948, pools ang aluminum strviclures,

Alt mechanical curbs, stands or
other supports that require
engineered anchioring must
be mspected before covering,

_ B INSTALLATION ,
Ueneral Equipment and appliances shall be instailed as
required by the terms of their approval, ia accordance with
the conditions of the listing, the manufaciurer’s instaliation
instruciions and the F.B.C, Manufacturer’s installation
 instructions shall be svailable on the job site at the time of inspectisn.
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